

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11352/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in  
AN No.718/2002 in AP 178/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

O.N.G.C.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG  
Mr.Somiran Shirma,Adv.  
Mr.Zoheb Hossain,Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9482-83/2011.

(Naresh Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar