

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9482-9483/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2011 in AP No.178/2000, and AN  
No.407/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

M/S JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20197 of 2011

[O.N.G.C. LTD. V. M/S/ JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.]

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 9482-83 Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

In SLP 20197 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG.  
in SLP 9482-83 Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Zaheb Hossain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Copy of the counter affidavit filed by the ONGC in SLP 9482-83 be served on the  
| learned counsel for the petitioner within a week.  
| Rejoinder be filed within three weeks thereafter.  
| Counsel for the respondent in SLP 20197 has not filed counter affidavit.  
| Counter be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be within two weeks  
| thereafter.  
| List these matters after six weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER