

ã
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9482-9483/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in AN No.407/2002
in Appeal No. 718/2002 in AP No.178/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20197 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P. (C) Nos. 9482-9483 of 2011, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that she has received copy of the counter affidavit. Hence, no proof of service is need to be filed. Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any.

In SLP(C) No. 20197 of 2011, four weeks' further time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER