

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9482-9483/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2011 in AN No. 407/2002 & 718/2002 in AP No. 178/2000 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20197/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C) 9482-83/2011 Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

& RR. in SLP 20197/2011 Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

(For Jagson International  
Ltd.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 9482-83/2011 & Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.

Ptr. In SLP 20197/ Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

2011. (For ONGC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These two special leave petitions one by M/s. Jagson International Ltd. being SLP (C) Nos. 9482-9483 of 2011 and another by the Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. being SLP (C) No. 20197 of 2011 are arising out of common judgment and order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Bombay, affirming the judgment and order passed by

learned Single Judge, in Appeal No.407 of 2002 preferred by M/s. Jagson International Ltd. and Appeal No.718 of 2002 preferred by Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. The matter relates to the dispute, which arose between the parties with regard to claim and counter claim and the matter was finally decided by the Arbitrators, who gave an award.

We have heard Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior counsel appearing for M/s. Jagson International Ltd. and Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, learned senior counsel appearing for the ONGC.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and considering the facts and evidence on record, we are of the view that the claim and counter claim finally decided by the learned Single Judge and affirmed by the Division Bench of the High Court is fully justified. We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Hence, these special leave petitions are dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER